
Environment & Housing Department

Appendix 1: Culture Service - Fees And Charges 2011/12 - 2013/14
Unit INCOME STREAM Income Type -

Mandatory or
Discretionary

Nature -
Capped or

Fully
flexible

VAT status
(all prices

include VAT)

2010/11    Fee
£

2011/12    Fee
£

%age
increase
in fees

Fee
comparison
with other

Local
Authorities

2012/13
Indicative Fee

£

%age
increase
in fees

2013/14
Indicative Fee

£

%age
increase

in
income

£
Events Basic Admin Fee (levied on all

applications)
Discretionary Fully flexible Standard rate £110

(discretionary
discount of up
to 50% allowed)

£110
(discretionary
discount of up
to 50%
allowed)

0% Not
comparable

£110
(discretionary
discount of up
to 50%
allowed)

0.0% £115
(discretionary
discount of up
to 50%
allowed)

4.5%

Events Commercial events (up to 500
attendees)

Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £1 160 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

£1 180 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

1.7% Ditto £1 200 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

1.7% £1 220 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

1.7%

Events Commercial events (501 to 2,000
attendees)

Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £4 650 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

£4 750 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.2% Ditto £4 850 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.1% £4 950 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.1%

Events Commercial events (2001 to 4,000
attendees)

Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £9 290 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

£9 480 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0% Ditto £9 670 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0% £9 860 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0%

Events Commercial events (4001 to 6,000
attendees)

Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £13 950 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

£14 230 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0% Ditto £14 510 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0% £14 800 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.0%

Events Commercial events (6001 to 8,000
attendees)

Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £18 600 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

£19 000 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.2% Ditto £19 400 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.1% £19 800 basic;
30% of basic
per event day;
15% of basic
per rig day

2.1%

Events Commercial market stall (up to 3m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Standard rate £133 £135 1.8% Ditto £138 2.0% £140 2.0%

Events Commercial trade space (up to 3m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £133 £135 1.8% Ditto £138 2.0% £140 2.0%

Events Commercial trade space (3m - 6m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £265 £270 1.8% Ditto £275 2.0% £281 2.0%

Events Non profit market stall (3m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Standard rate £34 £35 4.0% Ditto £36 2.0% £36 2.0%

Events Non profit trade space (3m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £34 £35 4.0% Ditto £36 2.0% £36 2.0%

Events Non profit trade space (3m - 6m) Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Exempt £71 £70 -2.0% Ditto £71 2.0% £73 2.0%

Events Supply of electricity Discretionary Fully flexible-
guide price

Standard rate £57 £60 5.0% Ditto £61 2.0% £62 2.0%


